

BID OPENING: JANUARY 15, 2021

**PROJECT: WEST HAVEN - BID TAB FOR: Ogden Riverbank Erosion EWP**

Schedule 5				CEB		Condie		Skyview Exc		Wardell	
LINE	DESCRIPTION	QUANTITY	UNIT								
<b>Site Prep</b>											
1	Mobilization/Demobilization/Bonding/Insurance	1	LS	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 1,575.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 103,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 22,480.00	\$ 22,480.00
2	Traffic Control	1	LS	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 4,550.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
3	UDOT Right-of-Way Encroachment Permit	1	LS	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
4	Land and Easements (Construction)	1	LS	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
5	Construction Survey / Stakeout	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
6	Construction Access and Repair	1	LS	\$ 8,859.46	\$ 8,859.46	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 63,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
7	Chain Link Construction Fencing	160	LF	\$ 10.75	\$ 1,720.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,600.00
8	Construction Staging Area	1	LS	\$ 6,652.96	\$ 6,652.96	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
9	Tree Removal with Rootwad, Stockpile and Reus	4	EA	\$ 874.50	\$ 3,498.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
10	Unclassified Haul Off and Disposal	0	CY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>SWPP and Care of Water</b>											
11	Erosion Control and General BMPs, Furnish, Ins	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 14,700.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00
12	Care of Water, Furnish, Install, and Manage	1	LS	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 12,750.00	\$ 362,000.00	\$ 362,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00
<b>Bank Stabilization</b>											
13	General Excavation and Stockpiling	411	CY	\$ 30.75	\$ 12,638.25	\$ 35.00	\$ 14,385.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 4,932.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8,220.00
14	Overexcavate and Backfill Native Alluvium	638	CY	\$ 30.75	\$ 19,618.50	\$ 35.00	\$ 22,330.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,140.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 19,140.00
15	Salvage & Reinstall Boulder (Avg 36" B Axis)	515	Tons	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,875.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 33,475.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 12,875.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 18,025.00
16	Bank Terracing Boulder, Furnish and Install	529	Tons	\$ 65.25	\$ 34,517.25	\$ 142.00	\$ 75,118.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 50,255.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 58,190.00
17	Anchor Boulders	0	Tons	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
18	Habitat Log w/ Rootwad (18" Diam.)	0.00	EA	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
19	Live Dormant Willow Staking	257	EA	\$ 30.00	\$ 7,710.00	\$ 36.00	\$ 9,252.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 6,425.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 8,995.00
20	8 oz Non-Woven Filter Fabric	1082	SY	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,328.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 9,197.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,328.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,328.00
21	Erosion Control Blanket Type 1	546	SY	\$ 8.00	\$ 4,368.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,110.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,184.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 19,110.00
22	Type 1 Seed Mix (Riparian)	0	Acre	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
23	Type 2 Seed Mix (Upland)	0.11	Acre	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 924.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 990.00
24	Hydromulch	0.11	Acre	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 825.00	\$ 20,400.00	\$ 2,244.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 2,090.00
25	Furnish & Install Topsoil	91	CY	\$ 40.45	\$ 3,680.95	\$ 107.00	\$ 9,737.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 1,820.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 7,280.00
<b>In-Channel Structures</b>											
26	General Excavation and Stockpiling	30.0	CY	\$ 30.75	\$ 922.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 690.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,200.00
27	Overexcavate and Backfill Native Alluvium	54.0	CY	\$ 30.75	\$ 1,660.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,242.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,620.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 3,510.00
28	Riffle Crest Boulder, Furnish and Install	0	Tons	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
29	In-Channel Boulder, Furnish and Install	51.0	Tons	\$ 65.25	\$ 3,327.75	\$ 184.00	\$ 9,384.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 5,610.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,630.00
30	Salvage and Install Riprap Core	0	CY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
31	8 oz Non-Woven Filter Fabric	0	SY	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -	\$ -
<b>Upland Improvements - Site 5 Only</b>											
35	Removal of Asphalt Mat	317	SY	\$ 27.67	\$ 8,771.39	\$ 14.00	\$ 4,438.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,170.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,902.00
36	Plant Mix Asphalt 3 inch	53	Tons	\$ 190.00	\$ 10,070.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 5,035.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 9,540.00
37	Base Course (Untreated)	69	CY	\$ 74.12	\$ 5,114.28	\$ 103.00	\$ 7,107.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 3,105.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 3,795.00
<b>Construction Costs Total:</b>				<b>\$ 178,957.79</b>		<b>\$ 793,718.00</b>		<b>\$ 239,539.00</b>		<b>\$ 249,325.00</b>	